

October 29, 2024

To,

**Listing Operation Department** 

**BSE** Limited

Phiroze Jeejecbhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001 **Listing Compliance Department** 

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) 05th Floor, Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla

Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip Code: **544119** Symbol: **RPTECH** 

Sub: Audio Recording of Analysts/investors meet held on 29th October, 2024

Ref.: Regulation 30(6) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30(6) read with clause 15 of Para A of Part A of Schedule III of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time, we wish to inform that audio recording of the Analysts/Investors call held on 29<sup>th</sup> October, 2024 has been uploaded on the website of the Company.

Please click on the below link for the audio recording:

Concall-RashiPeripherals-20241029-5.00.mp3

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thank you.

Your faithfully, FOR **RASHI PERIPHERALS LIMITED** 

## **HINAL SHAH**

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer